Company’s affairs in pursuance of the above-referred laws, 
rules, regulations, guidelines, standards etc.:-

(a)	 The Members at the 29th Annual General Meeting of the 
Company held on 15th September, 2018 passed a Special 
Resolution approving issue of 6,50,000 (Six Lakh Fifty 
Thousand Only) Employee Stock Options (“ESOPs”) under 
“Ganesha Ecosphere Employees Stock Option Plan 2018” to 
the employees of the company in terms of the provisions 
of Section 62(1)(b) and other applicable provisions of the 
Companies Act, 2013 read with rules framed thereunder